

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 3071

ANSWERED ON 3
RD

AUGUST, 2017


ROBS IN ANDHRA PRADESH


3071. SHRI M. MURALI MOHAN:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
 be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the Road Over Bridges being constructed/proposed to be constructed by

National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) in Rajahmundry and other parts of the State of

Andhra Pradesh;

(b) the funds released for construction of Morampudi flyover at Rajahmundry; and

(c) the reasons for delay in construction of this bridge?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) The details of the Road Over Bridges for construction by National Highways Authority of

India (NHAI) in the State of Andhra Pradesh are enclosed at Annexure.

(b) & (c) The project report for Morampudi flyover at Rajahmundry has been prepared.

However, it has not yet been finalised by NHAI. Therefore, release of fund for the project is NIL at present.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 3071 FOR ANSWER ON 03.08.2017 ASKED BY SHRI M. MURALI

MOHAN REGARDING ROBS IN ANDHRA PRADESH


Sl.

No
State NH Section NH No. NH KM

DESCRIPTION OF ROB

/RUB

1 2 3 5 6 8

1
Andhra
Pradesh

Chilakaluripet-
Vijayawada

Old 5
New 16

Km '9/4 of
Guntur
Bypass

Construction of ROB
Km.20/3-4 between Guntur-

Vejendla Stn. of Guntur-Tenali section.

2
Andhra
Pradesh

Chilakaluripet-
Vijayawada

Old 5
New 16

Km '7/100 of
Mangalagiri

Bypass

Construction of ROB at
Km.421/5-7 between

Krishna canal and
Kolanukonda Stn.

3
Andhra
Pradesh

Vijayawada -
Gundugolanu

Section of NH-5

Old 5
New 16

Km.2+500 of
Vijayawada

Bypass
Section

Construction of ROB at
Km.2+500 at Mangalagiri,
Guntur District (Railway
Km.17/13-14 of GNT –

KCC Section)

4
Andhra
Pradesh

Vijayawada -
Gundugolanu

Section of NH-5

Old 5
New 16

Km.20+590
of

Vijayawada
Bypass
Section

Construction of ROB at
Km.20+590 at

Rayanapadu, Krishna
District (Railway

Km.577/13-15 of Khazipet -
Vijayawada Section)

5
Andhra
Pradesh

Vijayawada -
Gundugolanu

Section of NH-5

Old 5
New 16

ROB at
Km.45+870

of
Vijayawada

Bypass
Section

Construction of ROB at
Km.45+870 at

Gannavaram, Krishna
District (Railway

Km.450/13&15 between
Pedavutupalli and

Ganavaram Stations in
Vijayawada –

Visakhapatnam Section)

6
Andhra
Pradesh

Chilakalurpet-
Nellore

Old 5
New16

3+450
New 6L ROB on Ongole

Bypass (Koppalu)

7
Andhra
Pradesh

Chilakalurpet-
Nellore

Old 5
New16

8+970
New 6L ROB on Ongole

Bypass (Pelluru)

8
Andhra
Pradesh

Chilakalurpet-
Nellore

5 1341+950
New 3L in repl. of existing

2L+3L ROB making 6L
ROB (Alluru road)

9
Andhra
Pradesh

Cuddapah -
Kurnool

18 355.839
4L ROB across
Secunderabad -

Dronachalam

10
Andhra
Pradesh

Cuddapah -
Kurnool

18 290+986
4L ROB across Nandyal-

Guntakal line


Sl.

No
State NH Section NH No. NH KM

DESCRIPTION OF ROB

/RUB

11
Andhra
Pradesh

Cuddapah -
Kurnool

18 290+783
4L ROB across Nandyal-Yerraguntla Proposed line

12
Andhra
Pradesh

Vijayawada -
Visakhapatnam

Section

Old 5
New 16

704.606

Construction of ROB at
Km.860.505 (Rly. Km)
between Pendurthy -

Kothavalasa Stn.

13
Andhra
Pradesh

Vijayawada -
Visakhapatnam

Section

Old 5
New 16

10.373

Construction of ROB at
Km.767.385 (Rly. Km)
between Pendurthy -

Kothavalasa Stn.

14
Andhra
Pradesh

Vijayawada -
Visakhapatnam

Section

Old 5
New 16

11.287

Construction of ROB at
Km.874.602 (Rly. Km)
between Pendurthy -

Kothavalasa Stn.

15
Andhra
Pradesh

Vijayawada -
Visakhapatnam

Section

Old 5
New 16

730.21

Construction of ROB at
Km.748.030 (Rly. Km)
between Pendurthy -

Kothavalasa Stn.
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